

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12597/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 14/08/2010 in FA No.514/1998
of The HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH BENCH AT INDORE)

NAND KISHORE(D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMAL KISHORE

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 21/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shashindra Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by the learned
counsel for the petitioners seeking an
adjournment in order to enable her to file
rejoinder affidavit.

In view of the above, the matter stands
adjourned for two weeks.

[KALYANI GUPTA] [INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER