

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12597/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 14/08/2010 in FA No.514/1998
of The HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH AT INDORE)

NAND KISHORE(D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMAL KISHORE

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 18/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Soni Verma, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shashindra Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

Leave granted.

The appeal stands disposed of in terms of the
signed order.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[RENUKA SADANA]
COURT MASTER

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE.]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3622 OF 2012
[ARISING OUT OF SLP(C) NO. 12597 OF 2011]

NAND KISHORE (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

.....

APPELLANTS

VERSUS

KAMAL KISHORE

.....

RESPONDENT

O R D E R

1. Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

2. Leave granted.

3. Counsel on either side submit that the High Court has rendered the judgment against a dead person.

4. We, therefore, set aside the judgment of the High Court and allow the parties to implead the legal representatives of the deceased respondent before the High Court.

5. The High Court is requested to hear the appeal after impleading the legal representatives and decide the matter in accordance with law as expeditiously as possible.

6. The appeal stands disposed of in the aforesaid terms.

.....J
[K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN]

NEW DELHI
APRIL 18, 2012.

[DIPAK MISRA]

.....J